

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN DOE,)	Court of Appeal
)	No.
Petitioner,)	
)	Sup. Court
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,)	No.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,)	
)	IMMEDIATE
Respondent,)	STAY
)	REQUESTED
PEOPLE OF CALIFORNIA,)	HON. JOHN
)	JUDGE
Real Party in Interest.)	Tel.: (310)
)	

**Los Angeles County Superior Court
Honorable John Judge, Judge**

**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF DENIAL OF PETITION
FOR WRIT OF MANDATE**

FAY ARFA, A LAW CORPORATION
Fay Arfa, Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 100143
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., #300
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel.: (310) 841-6805
Fax: (310) 841-0817

Attorney for Petitioner
JOHN DOE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN DOE,)	Court of Appeal
)	No.
Petitioner,)	
)	Sup. Court
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,)	No.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,)	
)	IMMEDIATE
Respondent,)	STAY
)	REQUESTED
PEOPLE OF CALIFORNIA,)	HON. JOHN
)	JUDGE
Real Party in Interest.)	Tel.: (310)
_____)	_____

**LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
HONORABLE JOHN JUDGE, JUDGE**

**PETITION FOR REVIEW OF DENIAL OF PETITION
FOR WRIT OF MANDATE**

FAY ARFA, A LAW CORPORATION
Fay Arfa, Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 100143
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., #300
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel.: (310) 841-6805
Fax: (310) 841-0817

Attorney for Petitioner
JOHN DOE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN DOE,)	Court of
)	Appeal No.
Petitioner,)	B211430
)	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA,)	Superior Court
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,)	No. TA090164
)	
Respondent,)	
)	
PEOPLE OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	
Real Party in Interest.)	
)	

TO THE HONORABLE PRESIDING JUSTICE AND
ASSOCIATE JUSTICES OF THE CALIFORNIA SUPREME
COURT:

Petitioner JOHN DOE, through counsel, petitions this
Honorable Court for review after an Order issued by the Court

of Appeal, Second Appellate District, on October 21, 2008
denying his Petition for Writ of Mandate and a request for
immediate stay. The Court of Appeal's Order is attached as an
Appendix.

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL FACTS	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS - THE PRELIMINARY HEARING ..	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT DEPRIVED PETITIONER OF HIS RIGHT TO THE COURT’S SUBPOENA POWER, TO DUE PROCESS, TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL, TO PREPARE A DEFENSE AND TO A FAIR TRIAL UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION BY REFUSING TO ENFORCE ITS OWN ORDER	7
A. Introduction	7
B. A Defendant Has the Constitutional Right to Compel the Attendance of Witnesses under the Sixth Amendment, and to Due Process, Guaranteed by the Fourteenth Amendment ..	8
C. The Defendant Is Entitled to Discovery of All Relevant Information	9
D. The California Supreme Court Has Held that Criminal Proceedings Trump Any Privilege to Medical Records	10

E.	The Defense Needs the Medi - Cal Billings in Order to Obtain the Accuser’s Medical Records In order to Prepare a Defense	11
F.	This Court Should Grant Review Because the Trial Court by Improperly Finding the Documents “Irrelevant” Deprived Petitioner of His Constitutional Right to Compel the Production of Documents, Due Process, A Fair Trial and the Effective Assistance of Counsel under the Fifth, Sixth and Fourteen Amendments	12
	CONCLUSION	15
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Crane v. Kentucky (1986) 476 U.S. 683 8, 9

STATE CASES

Alford v. Superior Court (2003) 29 Cal. 4th 1033 13

Brillantes v. Superior Court (1996) 51 Cal. App. 4th 323 . . . 11

Hill v. Superior Court (1974) 10 Cal. 3d 812 9

In re Martin (1987) 44 Cal. 3d 1 8

Kelvin L. v. Superior Court (1976) 62 Cal. App. 3d 823 . . 9, 13

Menendez v. Superior Court (1992) 3 Cal. 4th 435 10

Pacific Lighting v. Superior Court (1976) 60 Cal. App. 3d 552 9

Palay v. Superior Court (1993) 18 Cal. App. 4th 919 12

People v. Blair (1979) 25 Cal. 3d 640 9

People v. Dutton (1944) 62 Cal. App. 2d 862 10

People v. Lane (1894) 101 Cal. 513 10

People v. Mincey (1992) 2 Cal. 4th 408 8

People v. Superior Court (2000) 80 Cal. App. 4th 1305 . . . 9, 12

People v. West (1894) 106 Cal. 89 10

<i>Pitchess v. Superior Court</i> (1974) 11 Cal.3d 531	9
<i>State of California v. Superior Court</i> (1985) 37 Cal. 3d 847	10

STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS

U.S. Const., Amend. 5	passim
U.S. Const., Amend. 6	passim
U.S. Const., Amend. 14	passim
Cal. Const., Art. I, § 15	9

STATE STATUTES

Evid. Code, § 994	10
Evid. Code, § 998	10
Pen. Code, § 686	9
Pen. Code, § 1326	9
Pen. Code, § 1327	9
